ALCO. The ALCO provides a framework for overseeing the IRR of LOBs, foreign jurisdictions and
key legal entities to appropriate LOB ALCOs, Country ALCOs and other local governance bodies.
In addition, oversight of structural interest rate risk is managed through IRR Management, a
dedicated risk function reporting to the CTC CRO.

IRR Management is responsible for, but not limited to:

 Creating governance over IRR assumptions and parameter selection/calibration; and
 Identifying and monitoring IRR and establishing limits as appropriate.

Earnings-at-risk

Primary metric used to gauge the Firm’s shorter term IRR exposure is Earnings at Risk (EaR), or
the sensitivity of pre-tax income to changes in interest rates over a rolling 12 months compared
to a base scenario.

JPMCB Jhb

JPMCB Jhb banking book’s interest rate risk is managed by the Branch Treasurer supported by
Corporate Treasury which manages to the Firm wide policies on interest rate risk management
as described in JPMorgan Chase’s Annual Report.

27

 J
P

M
O

R
G

A
N

C

H
A

S
E

B

A
N

K
,

N
.

A
.

J

O
H

A
N

N
E

S
B

U
R

G

B
R

A
N

C
H

Impact of a 2% parallel rate shock on Net interest Income (NII) as at 31 December

 2017 2016
 R millions R millions

Interest Rate Increase 161 82

Interest Rate Decrease (161) (82)

28

 J
P

M
O

R
G

A
N

C

H
A

S
E

B

A
N

K
,

N
.

A
.

J

O
H

A
N

N
E

S
B

U
R

G

B
R

A
N

C
H

10. Remuneration Disclosures

Background

This section sets out the remuneration disclosures required in relation to JPMCB Jhb and in
respect of the performance year ending 31 December 2017.

This disclosure sets out general principles. Details of specific remuneration programmes are set
forth in the relevant plan terms and conditions as in force from time to time.

Qualitative Disclosures

As part of the Firm, JPMCB Jhb applies J.P. Morgan’s global compensation practices and